WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1955

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO._z2%~

(By Mr...2os )

PASSED.. %r/V 1955

7
In Effect.. rvea— Passage
<>

Filed In the Office cii;’tpeﬁ%rr ?,‘,,’:\.P State
SLFA b,
of West Virginia

. AT \.,.:"?r'\!
SECREYARY COF STATY



ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 344

(By MR. CAREY)

[Passed March 4, 1955; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Kanawha county to
use unexpended funds and surplus in the general fund of
said county, and surpluses in any funds of said county,
for the purpose of creating a special building fund for the
purchase of land, vacant or occupied, for the location of
county buildings, provide for parking facilities, and to ex-
pend for such purposes the funds so created.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Kanawha County Court Authorized to Create
2 a Special Building Fund.—The county court of Kanawha
3 county is hereby authorized and empowered from year

4 to year to use any unexpended funds of said county and
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any surplus in any funds for the purpose of creating a
special building fund to purchase land, vacant or occu-
pied, for the location of county buildings, to construct
new county buildings, and to enlarge, remodel, and im-
prove county buildings, and provide parking facilities for
vehicles in the vicinity of county owned buildings, and
the said county court is authorized to expend for such

purposes the funds so created.
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